



Republic of the Philippines  
Department of Health  
**BAGUIO GENERAL HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER**  
Gov. Pack Road, Telefax No. (074) 442-3809

**DOH - MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM**  
As of July 31, 2014

No.	Name of Patient	Address	Kind of Assistance	Amount of Assistance	Fund Balance
-----	-----------------	---------	--------------------	----------------------	--------------

YEAR 2014					
<b>FUND BALANCE</b>					<b>22,230,000.00</b>
1	Medina, Narcisa	Aringay, La Union	Hospitalization	7,500.00	22,222,500.00
2	Tulipas, Ma. Morena Estioco	Burgos, La Union	Hospitalization	19,758.81	22,202,741.19
3	Jonna Mae Rimas Florida	Aringay, La Union	Hospitalization	29,627.31	22,173,113.88
4	Juliet Pascual	Burgos, La Union	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	22,168,713.88
5	Agripa, Renato Orosco	San Jose, Nueva Ecija	Hospitalization	14,559.12	22,154,154.76
6	Santos, Levilyn Beltran	San Jose, Nueva Ecija	Hospitalization	10,000.00	22,144,154.76
7	Perfecto Miguel Dayag	San Jose, Nueva Ecija	Hospitalization	10,000.00	22,134,154.76
8	Domingo, Fe De Vera	Sison, Pangasinan	Hemodialysis	20,000.00	22,114,154.76
9	Cantorna, Rogelio Emralino	Binalonan, Pangasinan	Hospitalization	15,000.00	22,099,154.76
10	Pepito Cerezoi	Pozzobio, Pangasinan	Hospitalization	19,000.00	22,080,154.76
11	Racchel Ann Naces	Pozzobio, Pangasinan	Hospitalization	9,000.00	22,071,154.76
12	Dumalsin, Michelle Paccay	Lubuagan, Kalinga	Hospitalization	6,138.09	22,065,016.67
13	Naganag, Juan Valdez	Bulanao, Tabuk, Kalinga	Hospitalization	3,070.05	22,061,946.62
14	Biddong, Leonard Andomang	Pinulpok, Kalinga	Hospitalization	6,000.00	22,055,946.62
15	Saking, Cristina Kitoyen	Tabuk, Kalinga	Hospitalization	15,000.00	22,040,946.62
16	Jonathan Bulwayan	Tanudan, Kalinga	Hemodialysis	20,000.00	22,020,946.62
17	Endolyn B. Amador	La Trinidad (Capital)	Hospitalization	8,000.00	22,012,946.62
18	Balag-ey, Den Mark Manengyao	Sadanga, MT. Province	Hospitalization	15,717.87	21,997,228.75
19	Solang, Joseph Bagni	Bontoc, Mt. Province	Hospitalization	25,000.00	21,972,228.75
20	Justo, Richard Awingan	Sadanga, MT. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,954,628.75
21	Langtiwan, Leon Dayangadang	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,937,028.75
22	Ayugat, Mauricia Emong	Sabangan, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,919,428.75
23	Recile, Rocky Comila	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,901,828.75
24	Bagano, Edwin Annatil Jr	Tadian, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,884,228.75
25	Boaging, Manuel Nanam	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,866,628.75
26	Todlem, Requino Francisco	Bontoc, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,800.00	21,848,828.75
27	Lud-ayen, Jose Bawingan	Abatan, Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,831,228.75
28	Bangcawayan, Angel Guisdan	Bila, Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,813,628.75

29	Tandoc, Leandro Simeon	Otucan, Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,796,028.75
30	Payacda, Virginia	Otucan, Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,778,428.75
31	Tumingeb, Guigeon Falingchan	Tucucan, Bontoc, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,760,828.75
32	Linmayog, Lucia Bengtayen	Tetep-an, Sagada, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,743,228.75
33	Tuzon, Ferdinand Calauastro	Besao, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,725,628.75
34	Sakiwat, April Vicente	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,708,028.75
35	Tomas, Robert Sakiwat	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,690,428.75
36	Battateng, Manuela Petlongay	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,672,828.75
37	Baniqued, Dolores Samdao	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hospitalization	10,000.00	21,662,828.75
38	Ollay, Ruben Dam-alan	Bayyo, Bontoc, Mt, Province	Hospitalization	11,979.75	21,650,849.00
39	Nalos, Leonard Hernandez	Besao, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,633,249.00
40	Bantas, Shaly Cris Degay	Besao, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,000.00	21,616,249.00
41	Pediten, Josephine Marrero	Tadian, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,598,649.00
42	Agayao, Avelino Diosdado	Tadian, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	7,600.00	21,591,049.00
43	Ayeona, Dario	Natonin, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,573,449.00
44	Abuan, Melchor Manapeng	Sagada, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	2,877.00	21,570,572.00
45	Balisongen, Ben	Besao, Mt. Province	Hospitalization	25,000.00	21,545,572.00
46	Naslangan, Mordayne Gay Pangwao	Bauko, Mt. Province	Chemotherapy	15,000.00	21,530,572.00
47	Mangusan, Delfin Gomari	Sagada, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,512,972.00
48	Balangitan, Rex Olban	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,495,372.00
49	Dakiwag, Noli Dang-ay	Paracelis, Mt. Province	Hospitalization	5,107.75	21,490,264.25
50	Aanonuevo, Rodel Jr Chamkas	Bontoc, Mt. Province	Hospitalization	11,468.00	21,478,796.25
51	Aspilan, Mathew Lomino	Sagada, Mt. Province	Chemotherapy	15,000.00	21,463,796.25
52	Astudillo, Pio Obanan	Bauko, Mt. Province	Hospitalization	20,000.00	21,443,796.25
53	Cawayan, John Pacio	Besao, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,426,196.25
54	Bantas, Shaly Cris Degay	Besao, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	600.00	21,425,596.25
55	Salvador, Marcelino Sadyoc	Besao, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,407,996.25
56	Codod, Nardo Sr. Atiwag	Bontoc, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,390,396.25
57	Marcelo, Smile Martin	Sabangan, Mt. Province	Hospitalization	15,000.00	21,375,396.25
58	Ana-ao, Peter Cherwaken	Bontoc, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	7,600.00	21,367,796.25
59	Dacwag Diawen Sicwaten	Sagada, Mt. Province	Hospitalization	20,000.00	21,347,796.25
60	Salvador, Todlem	Tadian, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,330,196.25
61	Julie Ann Pinos-an Falingchan	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,312,596.25
62	Ferdinand Isilen	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,294,996.25
63	Cristina L Baguilat	Natonin, Mt. Province	Vent usage	20,000.00	21,274,996.25
64	Ernesto B. Nacnas	Bauko, Mt. Province	Chemotherapy	25,000.00	21,249,996.25
65	Janice V Bobila	Barlig, Mountain Province	Hemodialysis	17,600.00	21,232,396.25
66	Sisa Retuta	Barlig, Mountain Province	Chemotherapy	20,000.00	21,212,396.25
67	John Ganga Pag-a	Barlig, Mountain Province	Hospitalization	12,827.00	21,199,569.25
68	Maranes Arabella Jem Espada	Gibraltar, Baguio City	Hospitalization	30,000.00	21,169,569.25
69	Bullod Leonida Agyao	Loakan, Baguio City	Hospitalization	14,041.40	21,155,527.85
70	Laberinto Gregorio Sarmiento	BGH Compound, Baguio City	Hospitalization	9,951.80	21,145,576.05
71	Bolla, Cesar Puddal	Kias, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	22,000.00	21,123,576.05
72	Kilongan, Winston Bangcawayan	Brookside, Baguio City	Hospitalization	16,934.50	21,106,641.55

73	Valdez, Althea Joy Macadaeg	West Quirino Hill. B.C	Hospitalization	12,226.43	21,094,415.12
74	Ansary, Jalil Ditangcapan	CityCamp Central, Baguio City	Hospitalization	1,000.00	21,093,415.12
75	Almoda, Jamesward Ganado	Militay Cut-off, Baguio City	Hospitalization	31,209.56	21,062,205.56
76	Coc-obab, Jennifer Enteria	BonifacioSt, Baguio City	Hospitalization	5,541.94	21,056,663.62
77	Brioso, Victoria Crecencia Cadater	Dontogan, Baguio City	Hospitalization	8,550.69	21,048,112.93
78	Bantiyao, Emelita Ruba	Irisan Baguio City	Hospitalization	19,105.00	21,029,007.93
79	Solera, Geraldine Confinente	BGH Compound, Baguio City	Hospitalization	28,178.39	21,000,829.54
80	Gatudan, Linda Ded-ay	Sanitary Camp, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,996,429.54
81	Benigno, Josephine Labarento	Dominican Extn., Baguio City	Hospitalization	12,000.00	20,984,429.54
82	Aspiras Conrado Lorenzo	Pucay, Pinsao, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,989.00	20,980,440.54
83	Razote, Ferdinand Pilar	New Lucban, Baguio City	Hospitalization	4,000.00	20,976,440.54
84	Balisong, Evelyn Pit-og	Bakakeng Norte, Baguio City	Hospitalization	7,290.25	20,969,150.29
85	Viado, Roland Peralta	Ambiong Rd, Baguio City	Hospitalization	6,996.25	20,962,154.04
86	Buazon, PlacidoRacaza	Crystal Cave, Baguio City	Hospitalization	6,904.18	20,955,249.86
87	Perez, Kristan Kyle	San Luis Village, Baguio City	Hospitalization	4,025.75	20,951,224.11
88	Padilla, Ramon, Bernardo	City Camp, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	7,500.00	20,943,724.11
89	Castillo, Salvador Soriano	Pacdal, Baguio City	Medicines	20,000.00	20,923,724.11
90	Vergara, Jasmin Narte	Green Valley, Baguio City	Hospitalization	4,022.62	20,919,701.49
91	Tolentino, Dhalia Calosa	Bayan Park, Baguio City	Hospitalization	9,000.00	20,910,701.49
92	Orpilla, amor Inacay	DPS Cmp, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,906,301.49
93	Tandoc, Leandro Simeon	Pinget, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,901,901.49
94	Bagano, Edwin Sr. Annatil	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,897,501.49
95	Tomas, Robert Sakiwat	Magsaysay, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,893,101.49
96	Sakiwat, april Vincent	Magsaysay, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,888,701.49
97	Cacayurin, Willy Monis	Pinget, Baguio City	Hospitalization	20,000.00	20,868,701.49
98	Recile, Rocky Comila	Pinget, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,864,301.49
99	Sannadan, Nancy Boa	Cadaclan, Happy Hallow, Baguio City	Hospitalization	37,288.00	20,827,013.49
100	Tumingeb, Guigeon Falingchan	Cypress, Irisan, Baguio Citry	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,822,613.49
101	Gayao, Agustin Tacay	Apugan, Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,818,213.49
102	Domingo, Rolando Cora	Lourdes, Subd., Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,813,813.49
103	Carino, Rene Richmond Ulalan	Dominican Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,809,413.49
104	Taynan, Jerry Galacyan	Magsaysay, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,805,013.49
105	Gamboa, Juluis Sardoma	P. Burgos, Baguio City	Ct-scan, Labs	13,030.00	20,791,983.49
106	Vinluan, Jenny Lee Espiritu	Gibraltar, Baguio City	Hospitalization	11,270.37	20,780,713.12
107	Panda, rasmiah Tatao	Queen of Peace, Baguio City	Hospitalization	2,082.35	20,778,630.77
108	Uligan, Francisco Ssongcuan	Fairview, Baguio City	Hospitalization	11,900.40	20,766,730.37
109	Clemente, Virgilio Baut	Honeymoon Rd., Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,762,330.37
110	Isilen, Fernando Sugmayao	Camp 8, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,757,930.37
111	Artos, Jenny Rose Galace	Irisan Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,753,530.37
112	Dumansi, Erly Walincitan	Pinsao, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,749,130.37
113	Ayson, Nancy Calica	Pinget, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,744,730.37
114	Balangitan, Rex Olban	Balacbac, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,740,330.37
115	Lakibo, Carmina Hamilosen	Bakakeng Central, Baguio City	Hospitalization	7,452.80	20,732,877.57
116	Mendoza, Julius Cesar Ventura	Dontogan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,728,477.57

117	David, Michael Angelo Sto Domingo	Kayang Ext., Baguio City	Hospitalization	5,282.69	20,723,194.88
118	Sollarano, Bienvenido Gama	San Luis Village, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,405.50	20,719,789.38
119	De Guzman, Diana Gonzales	Bakakeng, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,715,389.38
120	Binay-an, Mary Grace Domullog	Irisan Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,710,989.38
121	Baniguen, Dominga Lubo-od	Gibraltar, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,706,589.38
122	Linsayen, Quakelyn Canuteb	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,702,189.38
123	Boaging, Manuel Nanam	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,697,789.38
124	Balisongen, Ben	Irisan Baguio City	Hospitalization	31,188.50	20,666,600.88
125	Todlem, Requino Francisco	Pinsao, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,662,200.88
126	Bango, Grace Dupingay	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,657,800.88
127	Bumacas, Marco Valdez	Quirino Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,653,400.88
128	Benitez, Almario Jr Fernandez	Campo Sioco, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,649,000.88
129	Bustarde, Emilda Seguin	Pacdal, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,644,600.88
130	Enrade, Adela Baldomero	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,640,200.88
131	Mangusan, Delfin Gomari	Quirino Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,635,800.88
132	Monteclaro, Agustina Esmenia	Bonifacio St, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,631,400.88
133	Monteclaro, Gemma Esmena	Bonifacio St, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,627,000.88
134	Cruz, Roel Laguipo	Pacdal, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,622,600.88
135	Alarcon, Maleito Cabrillos	Camdas, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,300.00	20,619,300.88
136	Bastas, Shaly Cris Degay	Irisan Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,614,900.88
137	Legaspi, Mariel Real	Pinget, Baguio City	Hospitalization	2,954.37	20,611,946.51
138	Buenavente, Meriam Paycowan	Holy Ghost, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,607,546.51
139	Gaspar, Hilda Gigway	Balsigan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,603,146.51
140	Resma, Jayson Caramat	Loakan, Baguio City	Hospitalization	4,612.37	20,598,534.14
141	Libao, Reynante Samson	QM. Baguio City	Ct-scan, Labs	6,600.00	20,591,934.14
142	Pet-ak, Lucio Ampatey	Balsigan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,587,534.14
143	Felix, Mary Grace Tada	Itogon, Benguet	Hospitalization	6,389.30	20,581,144.84
144	Alla, Joseph Edgar Agustin	Aurora Hill, Baguio City	Hospitalization	12,970.50	20,568,174.34
145	Cabutotan, Bonifacio Madriaga	Country Club, Baguio City	Hospitalization	11,800.22	20,556,374.12
146	Daw-as, Andres Donga-il	Poliwes, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,551,974.12
147	Montemayor, Oliver Bambico	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,547,574.12
148	Sultan, Monaisa Ars	Rock Quarry, Baguio City	Hospitalization	2,145.37	20,545,428.75
149	Bueno, Paul Steve Aquino	Loakan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,541,028.75
150	Orengo, Anna Amore Arnol	Naguilian RD., Baguio City	Hospitalization	2,050.75	20,538,978.00
151	Dacaimat, Castor Resoso	Aurora Hill, Baguio City	Hospitalization	6,820.00	20,532,158.00
152	Melo, Valerie Kay Cuae	Gibraltar, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,146.19	20,529,011.81
153	Caluza, Ercy Joy Quindara	Imelda Village, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,524,611.81
154	Unciano, Daniela Marie	Rock Quarry, Baguio City	Hospitalization	1,875.49	20,522,736.32
155	Unciano, Carl Andrae Daniel	Rock Quarry, Baguio City	Hospitalization	1,466.50	20,521,269.82
156	Yukdawan, Catalina Pasan	Aurora Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,516,869.82
157	Almoda, Jamesward Ganado	Militay Cut-off, Baguio City	Hospitalization	26,155.58	20,490,714.24
158	Navalta, Deborah Francisco	Aurora Hill, Baguio City	Hospitalization	5,000.00	20,485,714.24
159	Quinio, Matso Contic	P. Burgos, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,481,314.24
160	Linmayog, Lucia Bengtayen	Balsigan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,476,914.24

161	Mamaat, Marilou Mina	Bakakeng, Baguio City	Hospitalization	29,283.77	20,447,630.47
162	Escara, Joshua Allen Vasquez	Bakakeng, Baguio City	Hospitalization	6,017.50	20,441,612.97
163	Vallejos, Rizalina Rodellas	Sto. Tomas, Baguio City	Ct-scan, Labs	5,000.00	20,436,612.97
164	Colalong, Petra Salingbay	Balsigan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,432,212.97
165	Marcelo, Smile Martin	Pinget, Baguio City	Hospitalization	25,206.03	20,407,006.94
166	Bucasan, Nora Udan	Asin Road, Baguio City	Hospitalization	6,277.00	20,400,729.94
167	Falingchan, Julie Ann Pinos-an	Fairview, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,396,329.94
168	Licnad, Merly Ann Kilikil	Dontogan, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,852.50	20,392,477.44
169	Clemens, Rowena Garcia	Imelda Village, Baguio City	Hospitalization	5,073.81	20,387,403.63
170	Gonzales, Marcelina Costales	City Camp, Baguio City	Hospitalization	18,312.64	20,369,090.99
171	Lamadrid, Carmelita Canero	BGH Compound, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,364,690.99
172	Tuzon, Ferdinand Calastro	Honeymoon Rd., Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,360,290.99
173	Nalos, Leonardo Hernandez	Dontogan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,355,890.99
174	Galon, Fely Gacosan	Guisad, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,351,490.99
175	Payacda, Virginia Lokingan	Irisan Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,347,090.99
176	Seguin, Jonathan Cario	Ambiong, A. Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,342,690.99
177	Viernes, Jonalyn Tabaray	Dontogan, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,271.62	20,339,419.37
178	Laberinto, Jose Fernandez	BGH Compound, Baguio City	Payment of note	6,000.00	20,333,419.37
179	Ranches, Rosalinda Deocariza	T. Alonzo, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,329,019.37
180	Cabanting, Roberto Distor	Imelda Village, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,324,619.37
181	Bangcawayan, Angel Guisdan	Brookside, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,320,219.37
182	Lao-ay, James Linday	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hospitalization	16,650.00	20,303,569.37
183	Doriano, Cresencio Bindo	Lucnab, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,299,169.37
184	Manan, Jedan Dimac	Campo Pilipino, Baguio City	Hospitalization	10,000.00	20,289,169.37
185	Walsiyen, Joey Quiwasen	Gibraltar, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,284,769.37
186	Laurian, Orlino Balanag	San Roque Village, Baguio City	Hospitalization	4,410.02	20,280,359.35
187	Polo, Nena Alis	Hillside, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,275,959.35
188	Saguid, Ben Sr. Tonged	Irisan Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,271,559.35
189	Mathew Libatique	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,267,159.35
190	Jonathan Bulwayan	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,262,759.35
191	Rey Tudias	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	7,623.97	20,255,135.38
192	Todlem, Salvador Francisco	Tadian, Mountain Province	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,250,735.38
193	Paul Steve Bueno	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,246,335.38
194	Jardine Kyle Milo	Tuba, Benguet	Ct-scan	6,500.00	20,239,835.38
195	Terence Tumacdang	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	10,498.94	20,229,336.44
196	Rowena Galas Valdez	Rosales Pangasinan	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,224,936.44
197	Caroline Gameng	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,220,536.44
198	Cesar Puddal Bolla	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,216,136.44
199	Mathew Libatique	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	10,000.00	20,206,136.44
200	Abelardo Padilla	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	4,145.63	20,201,990.81
201	John Raven Urmaza	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	7,000.00	20,194,990.81
202	Sharon V Dalida	La Trinidad (Capital)	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,190,590.81
203	Edwin Bonoy	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,186,190.81
204	Francisca Bagatila	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	23,358.25	20,162,832.56

205	Beverliza Reyes	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	4,996.49	20,157,836.07
206	Atinyao, Alipio	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,153,436.07
207	Linda Deo-ay Gatudan	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,149,036.07
208	Jardine Kyle Milo	Tuba, Benguet	Hospitalization	10,000.00	20,139,036.07
209	Riobert Astudillo	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	15,692.79	20,123,343.28
210	Elsie Espenilla	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	3,595.50	20,119,747.78
211	Dalisay Mendoza	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,549.50	20,117,198.28
212	Darlene Gallejos	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	1,850.00	20,115,348.28
213	Maria Edith Gallejos	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,112.00	20,113,236.28
214	Jessame Bandong	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,260.87	20,110,975.41
215	Quakelyn Lisayen	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	20,108,775.41
216	Mary Grace Binay-an	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	20,106,575.41
217	Amor Orpilla	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	20,104,375.41
218	Mary Grace Calma	Baguio City, Benguet	Colonoscopy	3,000.00	20,101,375.41
219	Alicia Lee	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,096,975.41
220	Renalyn Antionio	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,232.25	20,094,743.16
221	Marilou Oyad	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	11,309.65	20,083,433.51
222	Winter Diwag	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	7,255.12	20,076,178.39
223	Teresa Rullan	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,071,778.39
224	Dario Ayeona	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,067,378.39
225	Euberto Simangan	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	11,347.59	20,056,030.80
226	Clemente Virgilio	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	20,053,830.80
227	Agustina Gayao	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	20,051,630.80
228	Richard Justo	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,047,230.80
229	Janice Tamiray	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	10,000.00	20,037,230.80
230	Edwin Bagano	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	20,035,030.80
231	Leandro Tandoc	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	20,032,830.80
232	Gemma Duran	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	10,000.00	20,022,830.80
233	Nila De Vera	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,018,430.80
234	Nita Bentadan	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	20,014,030.80
235	Hilda Gaspar	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	20,011,830.80
236	Jerry Juco	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	15,032.25	19,996,798.55
237	Requino Todlem	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,992,398.55
238	Meriam Buenavente	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,990,198.55
239	Jonabelle Tolentino	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,721.49	19,987,477.06
240	Leonida Madriaga	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,983,077.06
241	Herminio Cacay	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,978,677.06
242	Marco Bumacas	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,976,477.06
243	Nancy Ayson	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,972,077.06
244	April Sakiwat	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,969,877.06
245	Robert Tomas	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,967,677.06
246	Salvador Castillo	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	37,863.85	19,929,813.21
247	Christian Chicay	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	9,878.56	19,919,934.65
248	Rosalinda Ranches	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,917,734.65

249	Manuel Nanam Boaging	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,915,534.65
250	Shaly Cris Bantas	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,913,334.65
251	Mary Grace Bautista	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	11,281.62	19,902,053.03
252	Emmanuel Tresmnanio	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	9,231.62	19,892,821.41
253	Grace D. Bango	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,890,621.41
254	Juna Kadjang	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,312.25	19,888,309.16
255	Rolando Domingo	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,886,109.16
256	Maribel Orgaro	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,805.12	19,883,304.04
257	H4-14-RCL-028	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	10,000.00	19,873,304.04
258	Leila Gonzaga	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	1,331.75	19,871,972.29
259	Paz, Carmela Idio	Adaday, Kabayan, Benguet	Hospitalization	5,218.88	19,866,753.41
260	Kiwang, Joseph Moga	Virac, Itogon, Benguet	Lab & meds	10,000.00	19,856,753.41
261	Balanga, Donald Agudo	Tadiangan, Tuba, Benguet	Hospitalization	30,259.00	19,826,494.41
262	Lapira, Marietta Santos	Balili, La Trinidad, Benguet	Lab & meds	5,000.00	19,821,494.41
263	Lopez, May Anne Enriquez	Tuba, Benguet	Hospitalization	1,415.00	19,820,079.41
264	Solano, Antonio Acusan	Balili, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hospitalization	20,000.00	19,800,079.41
265	Dampulay, John Iba	Balili, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hospitalization	10,000.00	19,790,079.41
266	Bonoy, Edwin Balbal-o	Itogon, Benguet	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,780,079.41
267	Tamiongo, Cristina Ferrer	Asin, Tuba, Benguet	Lab & meds	1,030.00	19,779,049.41
268	Awacan, Santos Ablaza	Lubas, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,769,049.41
269	Oras, Marco Jose	Alapang, La Trinida, Benguet	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,759,049.41
270	Mendoza, Julius Cesar Ventura	Tuba, Benguet	Hemodialysis	15,000.00	19,744,049.41
271	Remedios B. Gose	La Trinidad (Capital), Benguet	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,734,049.41
272	Ben Tonged Saguid Sr	Bagbuio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	15,000.00	19,719,049.41
273	Melody M. Tanggo	Itogon, Benguet	Medicine	20,000.00	19,699,049.41
274	Iencio palengleng	Itogon, Benguet	Hemodialysis	15,000.00	19,684,049.41
275	Henry Molina	Benguet	Hemodialysis	15,000.00	19,669,049.41
276	Virgie Comising Sublino	Tuba, Benguet	Lab & meds	10,000.00	19,659,049.41
277	Jardine Kyle Milo	Tuba, Benguet	Hospitalization	20,000.00	19,639,049.41
278	Bertito Bermundo	Itogon, Benguet	Hospitalization	18,825.00	19,620,224.41
279	Agustina Tacay Gayao	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	15,000.00	19,605,224.41
280	Jardine Kyle Milo	Tuba, Benguet	Hospitalization	25,000.00	19,580,224.41
281	Adela Enrade	Tuba, Benguet	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,570,224.41
282	Maureen Dasi	Itogon, Benguet	Hospitalization	20,000.00	19,550,224.41
283	Arellano, Elisa Magno	Gerona, Tarlac	Hospitalization	10,000.00	19,540,224.41
284	Enrade, Adela Baldomera	Asin, Tuba, Benguet	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,530,224.41
285	Mangusan, Delfin Gomari	Quirino Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	13,200.00	19,517,024.41
286	Sakiwat, April Vicente	Magsaysay, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,507,024.41
287	Gayao, Agustin Tacay	Irisan, Abguio City	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,497,024.41
288	Boaging, Manuel Nanam	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,487,024.41
289	Taynan, Jerry Galacyang	Magsaysay, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	10,000.00	19,477,024.41
290	Awacan, Santos Ablaza	Lubas, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	6,600.00	19,470,424.41
291	Balangitan, Rex Olban	Balacbac, baguio City	Hemodialysis	6,600.00	19,463,824.41
292	Carino, Rene Richmond Ulalan	Buyagan, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	6,600.00	19,457,224.41

293	De Guzman, Diana Gonzales	Bakakeng, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	8,000.00	19,449,224.41
294	Daliling, LuzLuciano	Itogon, Benguet	Hospitalization	10,000.00	19,439,224.41
295	Torres, Josepal Dela Cruz	City Camp, Baguio City	lab and meds	10,000.00	19,429,224.41
296	Almario Benitez Jr.	Baguio City , Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	19,426,224.41
297	Aplasen Tacdoy Abe	La Trinidad (Capital), Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,400.00	19,423,824.41
298	Juanitez Lailani Allas	Tayug, Pangasinan	Medicines	5,000.00	19,418,824.41
299	Aboy, Chritian Cerezo	San Quintin, Pangasinan	Hospitalization	8,000.00	19,410,824.41
300	Manuel, Erlinda Orbito	Villasis, Pagasinan	Hospitalization	20,000.00	19,390,824.41
301	Capua, Jaypee Opiniano	Sta Barbara, Pangasinan	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,385,824.41
302	Caseres, Natchie Charmia Meniado	Balongao, Pangasinan	Medicines	3,000.00	19,382,824.41
303	Arnaiz, Epifanio Sabadao	Outlook Drive, Baguio Cioty	Medicines	5,000.00	19,377,824.41
304	Nalos, Leonard Hernandez	Dontogan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,373,424.41
305	Redito, Ephraim Sanchez	Tayug, Pangasinan	Hospitalization	2,900.00	19,370,524.41
306	Binuya, Perfecto Sr. Mariane	Villasis, Pagasinan	Hemodialysis	15,000.00	19,355,524.41
307	Juanitez Lailani Allas	Celetial Village, Baguio City	Medicines	5,000.00	19,350,524.41
308	Esmeralda, Virgilio Gallarin	Villasis, Pagasinan	Hospitalization	10,000.00	19,340,524.41
309	Bustillos, Bryan Matthew Parilla	Rosales, Pangasinan	Medicines	4,000.00	19,336,524.41
310	Mandapat, Merlinda Mina	Asingan, Pangasinan	CT Scan	5,000.00	19,331,524.41
311	Raguindin, Nolly Gonatice	Villasis, Pagasinan	Medicines	3,000.00	19,328,524.41
312	Raguindin, Nolly Gonatice	Villasis, Pagasinan	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,323,524.41
313	Rosario, Lea Nicole	San Nicolas, Pangasinan	chemotherapy	3,000.00	19,320,524.41
314	Valentina Domingo	San Nicolas, Pangasinan	Lab and meds	5,000.00	19,315,524.41
315	Tessie B. Colcol	Asingan, Pangasinan	CT Scan	3,500.00	19,312,024.41
316	Perfecto Binuya Sr.	San Nicolas, Pangasinan	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,307,624.41
317	Rowena Valdez	Rosales, Pangasinan	Hemodialysis	6,600.00	19,301,024.41
318	Nenita Ng	Barraca, Villasis, Pangasinan	Lab and meds	4,000.00	19,297,024.41
319	Joey Q. Walsiyen	Sison, Pangasinan	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,292,624.41
320	Regina Padawang	Umingan, Pangasinan	chemotherapy	4,900.00	19,287,724.41
321	Perfecto Binuya Sr.	San Nicolas, Pangasinan	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,283,324.41
322	Omar Aggabao	Rosales, Pangasinan	Lab and meds	2,000.00	19,281,324.41
323	Castro Derlyn Banares	Market, Baguio City	Hospitalization	2,223.37	19,279,101.04
324	Entuna, Mylene Fernandez	Poblacion, Tuba, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,079.37	19,277,021.67
325	Magusan, Delfin Gomari	Quirino Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,500.00	19,274,521.67
326	Bagano, Edwin Sr. Annatil	San Carlos hts., Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,500.00	19,272,021.67
327	Tandoc, Leandro Simeon	Pinget, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,269,821.67
328	Awacan, Santos Ablaza	La Tinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,267,621.67
329	Carino, Rene Richmond Ulalan	Dominican Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,500.00	19,265,121.67
330	Orpilla, Amor Inacay	DPS Cmpd., Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,262,921.67
331	Arcilla, Almario Jr. Liwanag	Scout Bario, Baguio City	Hospitalization	4,079.50	19,258,842.17
332	Taynan, Jerry Galayan	Magsaysay, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,256,642.17
333	Garcia, Sheryl Almendarez	Mabini, Pangasinan	Hospitalization	3,220.00	19,253,422.17
334	Binay-an, Mary Grace Domullog	Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,251,222.17
335	Lisayen, Quakelyn, Canuteb	San Carlos hts., Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,249,022.17
336	Biadno, Jocelyn Balasbas	Bokod, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,246,822.17



337	Artos, Jenny Rose Galace	Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,244,622.17
338	Mirhan, Floredeliza Oribello	Bakakeng, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,242,422.17
339	Escalante, Joan Sanchez	Happy Hallow, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,115.25	19,239,306.91
340	Ebbes, Jenny Claire Sabado	Sablan, Benguet	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,234,306.91
341	Laigo, Jocelyn Nalbog	Burgos, La Union	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,232,106.91
342	Lucas, Rycher Jonet Banto	Burgos, La Union	Hospitalization	1,644.81	19,230,462.10
343	Corrit, Amena Baniaca	Itogon, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,952.12	19,227,509.98
344	Cajgal, Joy Sagasag	Phil-Amm, baguio City	Hospitalization	2,139.25	19,225,370.73
345	Walsiyen, Joey Quiwasen	Gibraltar, Baguio City	Hospitalization	2,200.00	19,223,170.73
346	Polo, Nena Alis	Hillside, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,220,970.73
347	Bonoy, Edwin Balbal-o	Itogon, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,218,770.73
348	Gayao, Agustin Tacay	Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,216,570.73
349	Escara Joshua Allen Vasquez	Bakakeng, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,000.00	19,213,570.73
350	Ayson, Nancy Calica	Pinget, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,211,370.73
351	Cruz, Roel Laguipo	Pacdal, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,209,170.73
352	Caluza, Recy Joy Quindara	Imelda Village, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,206,970.73
353	De Guzman, Diana Gonzales	Bakakeng, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,204,770.73
354	Suico, Wella Geosua	Trancoville, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,000.00	19,201,770.73
355	Alingaongao, Ronie Aledo	Alimodian, Iloilo	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,196,770.73
356	Tarcenio, Gymblerie Olarte	Sison, Pangasinan	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,191,770.73
357	Cabanting, Roberto Distor	Imelda Village, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,189,570.73
358	Delfin, Leonora Moral	Kias, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,000.00	19,186,570.73
359	Doriano, Cresencio Bindo	Lucnab, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,184,370.73
360	Alla, Joseph Edgar Agustin	Baguio City	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,179,370.73
361	Dumansi, Erly Walinchan	Itogon, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,177,170.73
362	Manuel Nanam Boaging	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	2,200.00	19,174,970.73
363	Jinky Mae Salonga	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	3,000.00	19,171,970.73
364	Jennifer Pedronan	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	3,000.00	19,168,970.73
365	Jimmy Dela Cruz Dingle	Umingan Pangasinan	Hospitalization	4,263.72	19,164,707.01
366	Ronel Dela Rosa Bello	Umingan Pangasinan	Hospitalization	2,500.00	19,162,207.01
367	Danny J. Cadao	Itogon, Benguet	Hemodialysis	2,200.00	19,160,007.01
368	Bumacas, Marco Valdez	Quirino Hill, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,155,607.01
369	Dumansi, Erly Walinchan	Pinsao, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,151,207.01
370	Taynan, Jerry Galacyan	La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,146,807.01
371	Tandoc, Leandro Simeon	Pinget, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,142,407.01
372	Sakiwat, April Vicente	Tawang, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,138,007.01
373	Tomas, Robert Sakiwat	Buyagan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,133,607.01
374	Balangitan, Rex Olban	Balacbac, Baguio City	Medicines	4,400.00	19,129,207.01
375	Bango, Grace Dumingay	San Carlos Hgts	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,124,807.01
376	Binay-an, Mary Grace Damullog	Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,120,407.01
377	Dalida, Sharon Valdez	Ambiong, LTB	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,116,007.01
378	Lisayan, Qakelyn Canuteb	San Carlos Hgts, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,111,607.01
379	Orpilla, Amor Inacay	DPS CMP., Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,107,207.01
380	Clemente, Virgilio Bautista	Honeymoon, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,102,807.01

381	Gayo, Agustin Tacay	Apugan, Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,098,407.01
382	Guines, Lucia Sacla	Cattubao, Atok, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,094,007.01
383	Bugtong, alex Kitongan	Tuba, Benguet	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,089,007.01
384	Tumingeb, Guigeon Falingchan	Irisan, Baguio City	Medicines	4,400.00	19,084,607.01
385	Lopez, May Anne Enriquez	Tuba, Benguet	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,079,607.01
386	Salvador, Marcelino Sadyoc	Besao, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,075,207.01
387	Eban, Glory Dangbis	Itogon, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,070,807.01
388	Enrade, Adela Baldomero	Asin, Tuba, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,066,407.01
389	Awacan, Santos Ablaza	Lubas, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,062,007.01
390	Bagano, Edwin Sr. Annatil	Alapang, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,057,607.01
391	Marquez, Shirley Rillera	Sablan, Benguet	Hospitalization	5,000.00	19,052,607.01
392	Bucasan, Nora Udan	Asin, Road, Baguio City	Hospitalization	3,000.00	19,049,607.01
393	Artos, Jennyrose Galace	Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,045,207.01
394	De Guman, Diana Gonzales	Bakakeng Norte, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,040,807.01
395	Polo, Nena Alis	Hillside, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,036,407.01
396	Gaspar, Hilda Gigway	Balsigan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,032,007.01
397	Domingo, Rolando Cara	Lourdes Subd Ext., Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,027,607.01
398	Bustarde, Emilda Seguin	Maria Basa, Pacdal, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,023,207.01
399	Gatudan, Linda Deo-ay	Ambion, La Trinidad	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,018,807.01
400	Carino, Rene Richmond Ulalan	Buyagan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,014,407.01
401	Linmayog, Lucia Bengtayen	Balsigan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,010,007.01
402	Benitez, Almario Fernandez	Campo Sioco, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,005,607.01
403	Nalos, Leonard Hernandez	Dontogan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	19,001,207.01
404	Bantas, Shalu Cris Degay	Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,996,807.01
405	Recile, Rocky Comila	Pinget, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,992,407.01
406	Payacda, Virginia Lokingan	Irisan, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,988,007.01
407	Ayson, Nancy Calica	Pinget, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,983,607.01
408	Bobilla, Janice Vicente	Cruz, La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,979,207.01
409	Ranches, Rosalinda Deocariza	T. Alonzo, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,974,807.01
410	Pediten, Josephine Marrero	Kesbeng, Pob. LTB	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,970,407.01
411	Doriano, Cresencio Bindo	Lucnab, Baguio City	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,966,007.01
412	Sara, Mary Jane Ogcido	La Trinidad, Benguet	Hospitalization	3,000.00	18,963,007.01
413	Nabus, Robert Mendoza	La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,958,607.01
414	Abellera, Laly P Pio	Itogon, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,954,207.01
415	Jushua Allen Escara	Baguio City, Benguet	Lab and Meds	4,000.00	18,950,207.01
416	Roland Langbis	La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,947,207.01
417	Recy Joy Q. Caluza	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,944,207.01
418	Meriam Buenavente	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,941,207.01
419	Jocelyn Nalbog Laigo	Burgos, La Union	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,938,207.01
420	Jose B. Lud-ayen	Bauko, Mountain Province	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,933,807.01
421	Roel Cruz	Baguio City, Benguet	Medicines	4,400.00	18,929,407.01
422	Clifford Cortado Camte	Bambang, Nueva Viscaya	Hospitalization	5,000.00	18,924,407.01
423	Ferdinand Tuzon	Besao, Mt. Province	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,921,407.01
424	Matso Quinio	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,918,407.01

425	Ferdinand Isilen	Baguio City, Benguet	Hospitalization	4,400.00	18,914,007.01
426	Edwin Bonoy	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,909,607.01
427	Herminio Cacay	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,906,607.01
428	Felicidad o. Isaac	Sison Pangasinan	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,902,207.01
429	Agustina Monteclaro	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,899,207.01
430	Gemma Monteclaro	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,896,207.01
431	Fryla Dela Pena	Kapangan, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,891,807.01
432	Requino Todlem	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,888,807.01
433	Delfin Gomari Mangusan	Sagada, Mountain Province	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,884,407.01
434	Marco Jose Ogas	La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,880,007.01
435	Jonathan Bulwayan	Tanudan, Kalinga	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,875,607.01
436	Angelo Natividad	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,871,207.01
437	Abe Aplasen	La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,866,807.01
438	Nancy Bugnay	La Trinidad, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,863,807.01
439	Manuel Nanam Boaging	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,859,407.01
440	Jocelyn Balasbas Biadno	Bokod, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,855,007.01
441	Rowena Valdez	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,852,007.01
442	Liezle B. Kinakin	Lagawe, Ifugao	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,847,607.01
443	Julie Ann Pinos-an Falingchan	Baguio City, Benguet	Hemodialysis	4,400.00	18,843,207.01
444	Abe Aplasen	La Trinidad, Benguet	Medicines	3,000.00	18,840,207.01
445	Adela Enrade	Tuba, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,837,207.01
446	Danny J. Cadao	Itogon, Benguet	Hemodialysis	3,000.00	18,834,207.01
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>3,395,792.99</b>	